DEPARTMENT OF VETERINARY ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY
REVISED FIRST SEMESTER TEACHING TIMETABLE YEAR 2025/2026
BACHELOR OF VETERINARY MEDICINE YEAR ONE
JVP 3103: LABORATORY TECHNIQUES AND PRACT ICE

Week Date Day Time Topic Lecturer
02.09.2025 | Tuesday | 8.00am-9.00am | Senerailab . Dr Towett
" design:ventilation,safeguards,drainage
05.09.2025 | Friday | 8.00am-10.00am | S€neral Lab design:ventilation, Dr Towett
safeguards,drainage
Lab safety and maintenance: routine/ periodic
, 09.09.2025 | Tuesday 8.00am-9.00am maintenance Dr Towett
12.09.2025 | Friday 8.00am-10.00am Spec;ahzed labs: radfoactwe, diagnostic, tissue | Prof. Kimwele/ Mr
cuiture, molecular biology lrungu
34 &5 INTERRUPTED LEARNING
i L T di | T
11.11.2025 | Tuesday | 8.00am-9.00am | o° Waste management & disposal systems DE Mg Mr
Tsuma
6 Principle of weighing &
14.,11.2025 | Friday 8.00am-10.00am | measurements:calibrations, graduations, Prof. Kimwele / Mr
standard solutions & buffers irungu
; General lab techniques: pipetting, ¢
18.11.2025 | Tuesday | 8.00am-9.00am
5 temperature, mass & volumes measurement o
T1 ¥
21.11.2025 | Friday | 8.00am-10.00am = BrOshwanes]
Wambugu
25.11.2025 | Tuesday 8.00am-9.00am Biochemical tetchmq ues: chromatography, Dr Ochwang’i / Mr
8 electrophoresis, spectrophotometry Tsuma
28.11.2025 | Friday | 8.00am-10.00am | | "vsiological techniques: spirometry, .
osmometry, flame photometry
02.12.2025 | Tuesday 8.00am-9.00am Quality assurance & Quality control: SOPs, Dr Nyongesa / Ms
standard curves Ngaywa
9 Lab Animal Science: animal care, welfare & 4
05.12.2025 | Friday 8.00am-10.00am | use, Handling of lab animals: conduct of minor
procedures
10 | 09122025 | Tuesday | 8.00am-9.00am ! -
12.12.2025 | Friday 8.00am-10.00am Jamhuri Day ALL
16.12.2025 | Tuesday | 8.00am-9.00am Sterlhza.tlon methods: use & matrx?enzf\nce of Dr Wambugu / Mr
ovens,fridges,freezers, water purification Tsuma
= CAT 2 Drs Towett,
19.12.2025 | Friday 8.00am-10.00am Wor v
CHRISTMAS BREAK
06.01.2026 | Tuesday | 8.00am-9.00am , . . DY Mgy /MY
12 Blood collection, drug administration Tsuma
09.01.2026 | Friday 8.00am-10.00am Hx'Jmane methods of Killing experimental
animals Dr Kaluwa
Euthanasia species-specific , Cleaning &
£ .
13.01.2026 | Tuesday | 8.00am-9.00am | Storage of glassware, plastics, personal Dr Kaluwa
13 protective equipment& safety: warning signs &
iy, . symbols
19.01.2026 | Fri dav 8.00am-10.0 Oém Electnca’I and ﬁ‘re safety, safe use and storage “
- of chemicals, biosafety equipment
14 .
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